
~f(4foi4 6'&,q,;:fl 
- Rl~,!jf.fi'4 t, 3ffm" "'~ u~ 

fac._<41<4'4 ffi - w,c 
~ .m.~ .iIT. ~ooo~q, 

O~l,C.,t -~C~\/tC., 

f-Jror : 1ekhapani1878@gmail.com 

~•:ar,e : www.lekhapani.kvs.ac.in 

Ref: 1878-34/KVL/2020-21/ "f-0 
AUCTION NOTICE 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA LEKHAPANI 
DISTT. TINSUKIA, ASSAM- 78G182 

SCHOOL CODE - 1878 
CBSE AFFILIATION NO - 200039 

Phone 03751 - 282415 
Email : lekhapani1878@g rr. a LL- ~,._u:n. 
Website : www.lekhapani. kvs .a c: iQ_ 

Date: 02 I 02 /202 1 

The condemned articles of various department of Kendriya Vidyalaya Lekhapani , wii ! be 
disposed off through public auction on 09.02.2021 at 11:00 am. in the Vidyalaya premise. All 
the interested person / parties are hereby informed to assemble for bid on the above mentioned 
site and time. The condition of the material can be inspected between I 0:00 am to I 1:00 am 
on 08.02.2021 . The lowest bid amount will be decided by the Depreciated amount for each 
article. The highest bid will be accepted. The article will be given on "as is where is" basis to 
highest bidder. The bidder who makes the highest bid has to deposit the full amount after 
completion of bid in the Vidyalaya on the same day. 

The list items to be condemned are attached along with: 

Conditions: 
1. The bidder shall abide by the rules to be declared at the time of auction. 
2. Reserve price will be revealed only at the time of auction 
3. The successful bidders of auctioned item will have to deposit the money and vacate the 

premise immediately by taking out auctioned articles with them. 
4. If the successful bidder fails to pay the price the items shall be sold at the next highest 

bidder. 

Copy: 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

....~ 
Dr. l'~ •s. · 
PRINCIPAL 

r 

9/i:/1<1 I PRINCIPA{ 
~fct~H-tlf KENl>RIYA VIOYAl ·· 

The Chairman, VMC KV Lekhapani - For Kind Information ~ iamiT~\f l.o LEKHAPAN1786 ;,_ 
All KV s of Tinsukia Region 
School Notice Board 
School Website 



KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA LEKHAPANI 

LIST OF ARTICLES RECOMMENDED FOR WRITE OFF UNDER THE HEAD FURNITURE, GAMES & 
SPORTS & SCIENCE LAB 

SI. Quantity 
No. Name of Articles damaged / Depreciated Value Remarks 

broken 
1 2 3 5 I Desk (Wooden) 5 Rs. 48.75 2 Desk (Wooden) 10 Rs. 97.50 3 Desk (Wooden) 20 Rs. 225.00 4 Desk (Wooden) 14 Rs. 322.00 5 Desk - Chair (Wooden) 33 Rs. 1,485.00 6 Desk-Bench Set (Wooden) 7 Rs. 351.75 7 Chair (Wooden) 24 Rs. 102.00 8 Chair (Wooden) 24 Rs. 150.00 9 Chair (Wooden) 20 Rs. 130.00 10 Chair (Wooden) 10 Rs. 65.00 II Chair (Wooden) 20 Rs. 145.00 12 Chair (Wooden) 14 Rs. 266.00 13 Teacher's Chair (Wooden) 8 Rs. 56.00 14 Teacher's Chair (Wooden) 8 Rs. 56.00 15 Teacher's Chair (Wooden) 4 Rs. 29.00 16 Teacher's Chair (Wooden) 2 Rs. 19.00 
17 Teacher's Chair (Wooden) 8 Rs. 72.00 
18 Bell Stand I Rs. 21.50 
19 Map Stand 3 Rs. 20.25 
20 Lecture Stand I Rs. 8.75 
21 Paper Stand I Rs. 26.25 
22 Paper Stand I Rs. 27.50 
23 Display Board 2 Rs. 40.00 
24 DC Board I Rs. 25.00 
25 Display Board 2 Rs. 26.25 -
26 DC Board I Rs. 27.25 
27 Lab Stool 15 Rs. 52.50 
28 Sofa Wooden (3+ I+ I set) I Rs. 335.60 
29 Visitor Chair (G type) 2 Rs. 118.00 
30 Glass 8 Rs. 460.80 
31 magazine Stand I Rs. 20.00 
32 Desk and Bench Set I Rs. 143.75 
33 Student Desk 9 Rs. 684.00 
34 wooden Chair 6 Rs. 432.00 
35 Plastic Chair 4 Rs. 40.40 
36 Computer Chair I Rs. 72.50 
37 Student Desk 5 Rs. 962.50 
38 Student Desk 5 Rs. 962.50 
39 Badminton Racquet (Adv.) I Rs. 125.00 
40 Badminton Racquet (Reg.) IO Rs. 375.00 
41 Cricket Bat (EW) I Rs. 26.1.90 
42 Cricket Bat (KW) I Rs. 80.95 

5 Rs. 6.90 43 Spring Balance 
5 Rs. 28.75 44 Glass Prism 38*38*38 

45 Table Balance I Rs. 15.00 
4 Rs. 3.00 46 Magnetic Needle 
5 Rs. 2.00 47 Ebonite Rode 
3 Rs. 1.70 48 Matallic Ball 
I Rs. 49.90 49 Stop Watch 
2 Rs. 34.00 50 Rheostate 
3 Rs. 4.50 51 Horse Shoe Magnet 
5 Rs. 16.00 52 Bar Magnet 2" 



KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA LEKHAPANI 

53 Pulley Single 3 Rs. 2.25 
54 Pulley Double 3 Rs. 3.75 
55 Laclanche Cell I Rs. 4.25 
56 Reading Telescope I Rs. 39.25 
57 Clinical Thennometer 6 Rs. 7.50 
58 Barometer with mercury I Rs. 90.00 
59 Volt meter 3 Rs. 39.25 
60 Resistance Box I Rs. 48.00 
61 Plug key ( I way) 2 Rs. 3.80 
62 Tapping Key 2 Rs. 5.50 
63 Meter Bridge I Rs. 36.00 
64 Tuning Fork I Rs. 11.75 
65 Solar Cooker I Rs. 112.50 
66 Travelling Microscope I Rs. 133.75 
67 Projector Slide set I Rs. 59.35 



KENDRIY A VIDY ALAYA LEKHAPANI 

LIST OF ARTICLES RECOMMENDED FOR WRITE OFF UNDER THE HEAD LIBRARY 

SI. .f' Depreciated No. Name of Articles c Remarks "' Value :, 
CY 

I 2 3 4 5 I Jiban Daan I 0.30 2 Understanding Economic Develoment I 1.25 3 Jwaarbhata I 1.50 4 hawa ko iane I 3.00 5 bhabrubahan I 0.75 6 The Lure Of Zangrila I 0.40 7 Yearbook 1996 I 4.75 8 Ta Ta Thaiya I 1.75 9 Vyayam I 1.50 10 Earth I 0.75 II Our Neighbours I 1.10 12 ABC I 0.75 13 The Summer Tree Contest I 0.25 14 Yah Anokhi Prithivi I 0.75 15 Anupam Bharat I 0.45 16 The Pied Piper Of Hamelin I 0.40 17 Mother ls Mother I t 0.33 18 Mv Fish And I I t 0.75 19 Stories from Panchatantra I 0.55 20 Ek Vvaniantu Warden K Sahasik Kamame I 0.33 21 Great Scientist Galileo Galilei I 2.00 
22 Rango Ki Mahima I 0.85 
23 Soani Duniya Ki Pramukh Lok Kathaye I t 1.00 
24 Sri Narayan Guru I 0.53 
25 Little Old Woman I t 0.43 
26 Mahabharat Ki Kahaniya I t 0.43 
27 The Storv Of Our Rivers I 0.33 
28 Mahal Aur Makan I t 4.75 
29 Pigs Can't Fly I t 0.75 
30 Bich ki Darar I 2.00 
31 Animal Fear I t 0.85 
32 Interact in english Literature X I 2.00 
33 Once in a village I t 0.25 
34 Ramayana Part 9 I t 0.25 
35 The Little Mermaid I 0.30 
36 Flowers and I I t 0.25 
37 Interact in english Literature X I I.JO 
38 Chitku I 1.25 
39 Bada Pani I t 0.30 
40 Once upon a time I 0.30 
41 Bir aur Birangnayae I 0.70 
42 Leaming with English 2 I 1.25 
43 Me and Mv World I t 0.48 
44 Animal World I 0.68 
45 Caotain lewis I 0.75 
46 Panchatantra ki kahaniya I t 1.15 
47 Proohet of Indian Nationalism I 0.15 
48 Civil Services Examination 1991 I 1.25 
49 Nyavik Kranti k Badalte Aayam I 12.50 
50 Bal Bharati Abvash pustika I tl.30 
51 Sam1shikot Geeta I 0.25 
52 ShriRamkrishnaleelamrit I t 0.75 
53 Arthik Baigyanik Byabaharik chintan I 2.00 
54 Rabindranath tagore Shiksha aur Chitrakala I t 1.05 



KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA LEKHAPANI 

55 Balsloka I 0.25 56 Sangshikpt Geeta I 0.25 57 Sah itya Manj ari Bhag I I 1.35 58 Computer servicing Guide I 0.60 59 Sangshikpt Geeta I 0.25 60 Bharatiya Sanskriti I 0.25 61 Shri Maa I 0.65 62 Chandalkanya Ka vangshadand I 1.75 63 Gar Kundar I 1.00 64 the healthy Way Book 6 I 0.45 65 Laboratory Manual in Science I 1.25 66 Teiaswi mann I 3.00 67 Elements of Electrical gadgets I 0.35 68 Aage Bado Badte Raho I 0.50 69 Railgari I 0.35 70 Chanakya Rainiti I 0.50 71 Sacchai Ki Karamat I 1.75 72 Mrinalini I 0.50 73 Parag Bhag I I 0.30 74 Dusre Surai KA Intazar I 1.50 75 Kannayogi I 1.50 76 Majburiya Meri I 1.00 77 Kohre Se Bahar I 1.75 78 Uski Zamin I 2.50 79 Tutti Subah Ka Oard I 2.50 80 Mujhe Apna Naam De do I 2.00 81 Bal Bharati Abhyash Pustika I 0.35 82 Shakuntala I 1.50 
83 Begum Gulabo Mousie and her balloons I 0.35 
84 Social Studies book 3 I 0.40 
85 Charitrahin I 1.00 
86 Pecpalbasi Bhut aur Annya Natak I 1.1 0 
87 Remembering Our Leaders I 2.00 
88 Pradushan I 0.30 
89 Education code for kendriya vidvalayas I 3.50 
90 A Vis it to the Zoo I 0.30 
91 Inki Duniya I 0.25 
92 Rajasthan ki Lokkathayein I 0.60 
93 Stories from Bapu's Life I 0.35 
94 Swarajya ki kahani I 0.30 
95 Matsya I 0.25 
96 Know your animals I 0.50 
97 Padho guno aur bano mahan I 2.00 
98 Mad mango I 0.25 
99 Unnati ki katha sopan I 1.25 
100 Feet Problems 1 0.85 
IOI Sankat saap ka I 0.30 
102 Rang birange geet I 0.85 
103 Chid iyaghar kl i battakh I 0.75 
104 Bal Bharati Bhag -3 I 1.50 
105 Swati bhag - I I 0.60 
106 24 short stories I 2.25 
107 the wonder of water I 3.50 
108 Sahitya Manjari S hag I I 1.3 5 
109 Leaming english 2 . I 1.25 
110 The chandipur Jewels I 0.50 
111 Childrens library of Knowledge I 3.00 
112 Ek deep tu lsi chhore par I 5.00 
11 3 Golden social science I 2.50 
11 4 Premchand Rangbhumi part - 1 I 1.00 



KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA LEKHAPANI 

11 S Trividha I t 0.75 116 Sugam Hindi Byakaran I t 0.50 117 Bharat aur sansaar I t0.40 118 Nitishtakam I t 0.55 119 Badalti Hawa ke saath 1 t 2.00 120 Khauff ki parcha_i)iaa I t 0.25 121 Abhyash Pustika bal bharati bhag -3 I t 0.35 122 Abhyash Pustika bal bharati bhag -3 I t I.IS 123 Sanskrit Bharati I t 1.00 124 Baal Bharati Bhag - 3 I t I.SO 125 Saras Bharati I t 1.00 126 Shikavat muihe bhi hain I t 1.75 127 Vardaan I t 0.60 128 Kumar sambhavam I t 0.35 129 Jahangir-Jas-Chandrika 1 t 3.00 130 Bal Bharati Bhag 5 I t 1.50 131 Bhal bharati abhyash pustika bhag 5 I t 1.25 132 Bal bharati abhyash oustika bhag 4 1 t 1.00 133 Abhyash Pustika bal bharati bhag -3 I t 1.25 134 Bal bharati bhag - 3 I t 1.50 135 Abhvash Pustika bal bharati bhag -2 1 t 1.20 136 Bal bharati bhag -5 I 0.30 137 Firak I 1.00 138 Dhai Ghar I t 18.75 139 Sardar I 18.25 140 Sarai hindi byakaran Bhag - 2 I t 0.50 141 Chandani lss an_gan ki I 1.50 
142 Hindi Sahitya ka Itihash I 0.60 
143 Adhunik Nibandh I 4.00 
144 Bharat Ka itihash I 2.50 
145 Bal Bharati Bhag 5 I t 0.85 
146 Kishor Bharati Bhag - 3 I t 0.65 
147 Bal Bharati abhyash Pustika Bhag - 5 I 0.35 
148 Brights Science Quiz I 3.75 
149 The Little Mermaid I 0.30 
150 MBD guide to Interaction in English I 6.75 
151 Read for Pleasure book III I 0.55 
152 Lets learn english I 0.85 
153 Modem english Workbook class VIII I t 1.00 
154 Modem cngli sh Textbook class VI I t 1.00 
155 Hum Jib Jantu I t 0.60 
156 Shreyashi I 1.00 
157 Bal Bharati Abhyash Pustika I 1.25 
158 CBSE CCE Question Bank Class 9 Social sci I ~S.45 
159 Bal Bharati bhag -4 I t 1.50 
160 1golden hindi Class X "A" I t I 1.00 
161 Childrens book of knowledge I t 9.50 
162 International Sports Quiz Book I t 1.20 
163 Bal bharati bhag- 4 I I.SO 
164 Bal bharati bhag - 4 I 1.00 
165 Bal Bharati Bhag - 2 I t 1.20 
166 Fanshi ke takht se I 0.50 
167 Maati ki Gandh I t I.SO 
168 Bayuyaan ki Kahani I t 0.50 
169 Anokhi Yatra I 0.25 
170 Bal Bharati bhag- 5 I t I.SO 
171 Bal bharati bhag- 5 I I.SO 
172 Dekhe karein aur sikhein I I.SO 
173 Gullivers travels I t I.IO 
174 English Workbook I t 0.25 



y A LEKHAPANI KENDRIY A VIDY ALA 

3I ~~====~=~~~=t==IE:I IRJ~,,~s~tthii~rtee~n~~~=~~=---=3=L=:±::r_=lLC:: =~--=-h Workbook ri Nausena stories 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

